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AN ACT to create 115.787 (2)(i) and 1L.8.305 of the statutesglating to: the use of seclusion and physical restraint

on pupils in public schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 115.787 (2) (i) of the statutes is create
to read:
115.787(2) (i) If the individualized education pro

gram team determines that the use of seclusion, as

definedin s. 18.305 (1) (i), or physical restraint, as
definedin s. 118.305 (1) (g), may reasonably aeticr

patedfor the child, appropriate positive interventions and

a. An individual who is employed by a governing
body, or under contract with a governing baalyan inde

q pendentontractorto provide services for the benefit of

the school governed by the governing body
b. An individualwho is employed by a person under
contractwith a governing body to provide servicestfue
benefitof the school governed by the governing body
c. An individual who is engaged student teaching
underthe supervision of an individuekscribed in subd.

supportsand other strategies that address the behavior o &

concernand that comply with all of the following:
1. The interventions, suppor@nd other strategies

arebased upon a functional behavior assessment of th

behaviorof concern.

2. The interventions, support@nd other strategies
incorporatethe use of the term “seclusion” or “physical
restraint.”

3. The interventions, supportand other strategies
includepositive behavioral supports.

SecTIoN 2. 118.305 of thestatutes is created to read:

118.305 Use of seclusion and physical restraint.
(1) DeriniTions. In this section:

(&) “Child” has the meaning given in 45176 (3).

(b) “Child with adisability” has the meaning given
ins. 115.76 (5).

(c) 1. “Covered individual” means all of the follew
ing, except as provided in subd. 2.:

2. “Covered individual” does not include anythg
following:

e @ A member of a governing body

b. A law enforcement &iter who is authorized or
designatedby a governing body to perform amity
unders. 118.125 (1) (bL) 1. or 2n a school governed by
thegoverning body

(d) “Governing body” means the governing body in
chargeof a school.

(c) “Individualized education program” has the
meaninggiven in s. 15.76 (9).

(f) “Parent” has the meaning given in $5176 (12).

(g) “Physical restraint” means a restriction that
immobilizesor reduces the ability of pupil to freely
movehis or her torso, arms, legs, or head.

(h) “School”means a public school, including a ehar
ter school.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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(i) “Seclusion” means the involuntary confinement peuticstaf, does not constitutthe use of a mechanical
of a pupil, apart from other pupils, in a room or area from restraint.

which the pupil is physically prevented from leaving. (4) NOTIFICATION AND REPORTINGFOLLOWING USE OF
(2) SEcLUSION;CONDITIONSFORUSE. A covered indi SECLUSIONOR PHYSICAL RESTRAINT. (&) Wheneveseclu

vidual may use seclusion on a pupil at school only if all sionor physical restraint is used on a pwgtischool, the

of the following apply: schoolprincipal or his or her designee shallalbof the

(a) The pupils behaviopresents a clegoresent, and  following:
imminent risk to the physical safety of the pupil or others 1. As soon as practicable, but no later than one busi
andit is the least restrictive intervention feasible. nessday after the incident, notithe pupils parent of the
(b) A covered individual maintains constant supervi incident and of the availability of the written report under
sion of the pupil, eitheby remaining in the room or area gypd.2.
with the pupil orby observing the pupil through a win 2. Within 2 business days after the incident and after
dowthat allows the covered individual to see the pupil at consultingwith the covered individuals present during

all imes. _ . - theincident, prepare a written report containatigof the
(c) The room or area in which the pupil is secluded fq|jowing information:

is free of objects or fixtures that may injure the pupil. a. The pupik name.

~ (d) The pupil has adequate access to bathroom-facili |, The date, time, and duratiohthe use of seclusion
ties, drinking water necessary medication, and regularly physical restraint.

scheduledneals.

(e) The duration ofhe seclusion is only as long as
necessaryo resolve the cleapresent, and imminent risk
to the physical safety of the pupil or others.

(f) Nodoor connecting the room or area in which the
pupil is secluded to other roones areas is capable of
beinglocked.

(3) PHYSICAL RESTRAINT;CONDITIONSFORUSE. A COV
eredindividual may use physical restraint on a pupil at
schoolonly if all of the following apply:

(a) The pupils behaviopresents a clegpresent, and
imminent risk to the physical safety of the pupil or others
andit is the least restrictive intervention feasible.

(b) There are no medical contraindications to its use.

(c) The degree of force used and the duration of the
physical restraint do not exceed thegree and duration
that are reasonable and necessary to resolve the clea
presentand imminent risk to the physical safety of the
pupil or others.

(d) None of the following maneuvers or techniques

c. A description of the incident, including a deserip
tion of the action®f the pupil before, during, and after
theincident.

d. The names and titles of the covered individuals
presenduring the incident.

(b) Each report prepared under.p@) 2. shall be
retainedby the school and made available for review by
the pupil’'s parent within Dusiness days of the incident.

(c) Annually by September 1, the principal of each
schoolor his or her designee shall submit to the govern
ing body a report containing all of the following:

1. The number of incidentsf seclusion and of physi
calrestraint in the schodluring the previous school year

2. The total number of pupils who were involved in
theincidents and the number of children wdtisabilities
who were involved in the incidents.

(5) QHILD WITH ADISABILITY. The first time that seclu
sionor physical restraint is used on a child with a disabil
ity, the childs individualized education program team

areused: shallconvene in the manner provided inX5787 (4)as
1. Those that do najive adequate attention and care S00Nas possible after the incident. The clsildidividu
to protecting the pup# head. alizededucation program team shall review the child’

2. Those that cause chest compression by placingindividualizededucation program to ensure that it-con
pressureor weight on the pupi chest, lungs, sternum, tainsappropriate positive behavioral interventions and

diaphragmback, or abdomen. supportsand other strategies to address the behavior of
3. Those thaplace pressure or weight on the pgpil’  concernas providedn s. 1L5.787 (2) (i), and revise it if
neckor throat, on an artergr on the back of the pugl’ necessary.
heador neck, or that otherwise obstruct the pspiir (6) PHYSICAL RESTRAINT; TRAINING. (@) EXxcept as
culationor breathing. providedin par (c), no covered individual may upbyst
(e) It does not constitute corporal punishment, as cal restraint on a pupil at school unless he or she has
definedin s. 118.31 (1). receivedtraining in the use of physical restraithiat

(f) The covered individual does not use a mechanicalincludesall of the following components:
or chemicalrestraint on the pupil. The use of supportive 1. Methods of preventing the need fphysical
equipment to properly align a pugibody assist a pupil ~ restraint.
to maintain balance, or assist a pgobility, under the 2. An identification and description of dangerous
directionand oversight of appropriateedical or thera behaviorthat may indicate the need for physiczdtraint
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andmethods of evaluating risk of harm in orded&ger
minewhether physical restraint is warranted.

3. Experience in administering and receivirggious
typesof physical restraint.

4. |Instruction regarding the fetts of physical
restraintonthe person restrained, in monitoring signs of
physicaldistress, and in obtaining medical assistance.

5. Instructionin documenting and reporting incidents
of physical restraint.

6. Arequirement that the trainee demonstpatsi-
ciencyin administering physical restraint.

(b) The governindody shall ensure that all of the
following apply ineach school that it operates in which
physicalrestraint is used:

1. At least one covered individual has received train
ing in the use of physical restraint under. §ay.

2. The school maintains a record of the training
receivedby the covered individual undpar (a), includ
ing the period during which the training is considered
valid by the entity that trained the covered individual.

(c) A covered individual who hasot received train
ing in the use of physical restraint under. fay may use

_3_
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physicalrestraint on a pupil achool only in an emer
gencyand only if a covered individual who has received
trainingin the use of physical restraint under. gy is not
immediatelyavailable due to the unforeseen nature of the
emergency.

(7) ConsTrucTION. Nothing in this sectioprohibits
acovered individual from doing any of the following at
schoolif the pupil is not confinetb an area from which
heor she is physically prevented from leaving:

(a) Directing a pupil who is disruptive to temporarily
separatdimself or herself from the general activitytie
classroonto allow the pupil to regain behavioral control
andthe covered individual to maintain or regaiass
roomorder

(b) Directinga pupil to temporarily remain in the
classroonto complete tasks while other pupils partici
patein activities outside the classroom.

(c) Briefly touchingor holding a pupib hand, arm,
shoulderpor back to calmgomfort, or redirect the pupil.

SecTioN 3. Effective date.

(1) This act takes fefct on September 1, 2012.




